PUBLIC WORKS MEMORANDUM

City of Jackson

Mayor and Board of Aldermen

CC: Jim Roach, City Administrator

FROM: Anna Bergmark, City Engineer

DATE: December 13, 2022

RE: Change Order No 1. — Soccer Park Phase 1 Drainage Improvements

Attached to this memo is Change Order No 1. for the Soccer Park Phase 1 Drainage
Improvement Project. The purpose of this change order is to extend the contract time.
Rain and saturated conditions have caused delays to the earthwork and remaining
concrete work. I recommend approval of this change order.

101 Court Street ® Jackson, Missouri 63755 e Phone: (573) 243-3568 o Fax: (573) 243-4588 e city@jacksonmo.org e



Firefox

1ofl

City of Jackson

about:blank

CHANGE ORDER
Fronabarger Concreters, Inc ]
Name of Contractor Change Order No.
3290 State Highway E Oak Ridge, MO 63769
Contractor Address City/State/Zip
Soccer Park Phase 1 Drainage Improvements 12/13/2022
Project Name Date

Description: |:|See Attachments
Rain and saturated conditions have caused delays in the grading work. This change order is a
time extension only.

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIME
Original Contract Price: Original Contract End Date:
$ 62,437.50 December 19, 2022
Previous Change Orders: Net Change from Previous Change Orders:
$0.00 0
Contract Price prior to this Change Order: Contract End Date prior to this Change Order:
$ 62,437.50 December 19, 2022
Net Increase (Decrease) of this Change Order: Net Increase (Decrease) of this Change Order:
$0.00 21
Contract Price with all approved Change Orders: Contract End Date with all approve Change Orders:
$ 62,437.50 January 9, 2023
Recommended By: y 12/13/2022
Anna Bergmark P.E. City Engineer Date
Authorized By:
Mayor, City of Jackson Date
Accepted By: ‘D-J M M" \Z. l 12 / 2~
Corffractor Auth. Representative Date ;

12/13/2022, 1:31 PM



